Newtown Creek Fund Past Grants

2017 Grants

Organization

596 Acres

Audubon New York
Barrels by the Bay
HarborLAB

Hudsonia Limited

National Wildlife Federation
Newtown Creek Alliance
Newtown Creek Alliance
NYC H20

NYC Soil & Water
Conservation District
Riverkeeper, Inc.

SWIM Coalition

The Artist Archive

The Greenpoint Monitor
Museum

The Horticultural Society of
NY

Town Square

Town Square

Wildlife Conservation
Society

Woven Spaces

Project

Community Land Access Advocacy towards Resident
Stewardship of Newtown Creek

For the Birds! Greenpoint

Barrels by the Bay Hudson Project - Newtown Creek
Newtown Creek 101: Environmental Education and
Outreach

Comprehensive Survey of Plants and Butterflies in the
Newtown Creek Corridor

Greenpoint Eco-Schools

Greenpoint Demonstration Green Roof

Street End Revitalization Project

Water Ecology and Engineering Field Trips for
Newtown Creek Schools

Waterfront Native Planters: Connecting People to
Newtown Creek

Maspeth Creek: Urban Wetland and Aquatic
Ecosystem Planning

Getting to Zero in Dutch Kills: "Workshop of the
United States"

Waterways Of Hope: Newtown Creek

Greenpoint Monitor Museum Shoreline Design Project

City Digs
Green Hub
Go Green Festival

My Lot Counts for Newtown Creek

Local Environment

Amount

$10,000
$10,000
$5,325
$15,000
$20,000
$250,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$15,000
$20,000

$15,000

$25,000
$10,000

$20,000
$15,000
$10,000
$15,000

$10,000



2016 Grants

Organization Project Amount
CEC Stuyvesant Cove Green Design Lab: Professional Development on the $10,000
Ecology, History, and Clean Up Efforts at Newtown
Creek
Greenpoint Waterfront GWAPP Expansion and Enrichment of Website $25,000
Association
HabitatMap WaterSense: Citizen Science for Clean Waterways $23,000
HarborLAB Newtown Creek GreenLaunch $9,050
Newtown Creek Alliance Engaging the Newtown Creek Watershed $20,000
North Brooklyn Boat Club Keeping Environmental Education Afloat on the $25,000
Newtown Creek
The Artist Archive The Waterway of Hope $25,000
The Horticultural Societyof  Greening Greenpoint $75,000
New York
Trees New York GreenpoinTrees: Tree Stewardship and Pruning $20,000
Trout Unlimited From Watershed Peak to Newtown Creek $15,000
2012 Grants
Organization Project Amount
North Brooklyn Public Art Newtown Creek Armada $5,000
Coalition
Nuit Blanche New York Bring to Light - Greenpoint $5,000
Woven Spaces Environmental Components of the Greenpoint Film $5,000

Festival



2011 Grants

Organization

Brooklyn Botanic Garden

Brooklyn Greenway
Initiative

Center for Environmental
Studies

Green Shores NYC
Greenpoint Waterfront
Association

Grow NYC

Habitat Map

Horticultural Society of NY
Institute for Applied
Reporting and Urbanism
LaGuardia Community
College

LIC Community Boathouse
Long Island City Roots
Neighbors Allied for Good
Growth

Newtown Creek Alliance

Newtown Creek Alliance
North Brooklyn Boat Club

North Brooklyn
Development Corporation

Open Space Alliance of North

Brooklyn
Public School 31
Recycle A Bicycle

SWIM Coalition

The Center for Urban
Pedagogy

The Human Impacts
Institute

Trees New York
Trout Unlimited

Voice of the Community
Wildlife Conservation
Society

Working Harbor Committee

Project

A Model School Garden for the Newtown Creek
Community

Brooklyn East River Watershed Design Criteria for
Green Infrastructure

Newtown Creek Community Education and
Involvement Initiative: Stormwater Monitoring and
Modeling

Bridging the Creek

Update and maintain GWAPP website

Discovering NYC Watersheds: Newtown Creek
HabitatMapping: Teaching Maps-Based Research
Methods on Newtown Creek

Putting Green back into Greenpoint Library
Consensus-Building Public Space Projects in the
Newtown Creek Watershed

North Brooklyn Boat Club Ecology Center - the Edshed

Beyond the Ad hoc Dock
LIC Roots / Dutch Kills Basin Environmental Clubs
NAG's Newtown Creek Tours and Educational Program

Newtown Creek Community Involvement and
Education Project

Newtown Creek Alliance Interactive Communication
Initiative

Seed Projects

Greenpoint Environmental Conservation and
Stewardship Program

Community Stewardship for Newtown Creek Nature
Walk

Environmental Education in the Urban Landscape
Past, Present, & Future: The Youth Ambassadors of
Newtown Creek

Combined Sewer Outfall (CSO) Public Notification Pilot
The Newtown Lowdown: CSOs and the Creek

Greening Greenpoint Pollution Reduction, Education,
and Stewardship Project

GreenpoinTrees: Tree Stewardship Workshops

Trout in the Classroom: From Watershed Peak to
Newtown Creek

Voice of the Community, a documentary film

My Good Home (Welikia) on Newtown Creek

Hidden Harbor Educational Tours of Newtown Creek

Amount

$25,000
$25,000
$24,750
$23,000
$25,000

$14,100
$25,000

$20,000
$3,500

$9,761
$25,000
$18,000
$12,000
$35,000

$10,000

$19,610
$7,500

$25,000

$20,000
$18,000

$15,000
$10,000

$7,500

$20,000
$25,000

$25,000
$24,972

$15,000



	2017 Grants
	2016 Grants
	2012 Grants
	2011 Grants

