## Newtown Creek Fund Past Grants

## 2017 Grants

Organization	Project	Amount
596 Acres	Community Land Access Advocacy towards Resident Stewardship of Newtown Creek	\$10,000
Audubon New York	For the Birds! Greenpoint	\$10,000
Barrels by the Bay	Barrels by the Bay Hudson Project - Newtown Creek	\$5,325
HarborLAB	Newtown Creek 101: Environmental Education and Outreach	\$15,000
Hudsonia Limited	Comprehensive Survey of Plants and Butterflies in the Newtown Creek Corridor	\$20,000
National Wildlife Federation	Greenpoint Eco-Schools	\$250,000
Newtown Creek Alliance	Greenpoint Demonstration Green Roof	\$20,000
Newtown Creek Alliance	Street End Revitalization Project	\$20,000
NYC H2O	Water Ecology and Engineering Field Trips for Newtown Creek Schools	\$20,000
NYC Soil & Water Conservation District	Waterfront Native Planters: Connecting People to Newtown Creek	\$15,000
Riverkeeper, Inc.	Maspeth Creek: Urban Wetland and Aquatic Ecosystem Planning	\$20,000
SWIM Coalition	Getting to Zero in Dutch Kills: "Workshop of the United States"	\$15,000
The Artist Archive	Waterways Of Hope: Newtown Creek	\$25,000
The Greenpoint Monitor Museum	Greenpoint Monitor Museum Shoreline Design Project	\$10,000
The Horticultural Society of NY	City Digs	\$20,000
Town Square	Green Hub	\$15,000
Town Square	Go Green Festival	\$10,000
Wildlife Conservation Society	My Lot Counts for Newtown Creek	\$15,000
Woven Spaces	Local Environment	\$10,000

## 2016 Grants

Organization	Project	Amount
CEC Stuyvesant Cove	Green Design Lab: Professional Development on the Ecology, History, and Clean Up Efforts at Newtown Creek	\$10,000
Greenpoint Waterfront Association	GWAPP Expansion and Enrichment of Website	\$25,000
HabitatMap	WaterSense: Citizen Science for Clean Waterways	\$23,000
HarborLAB	Newtown Creek GreenLaunch	\$9,050
Newtown Creek Alliance	Engaging the Newtown Creek Watershed	\$20,000
North Brooklyn Boat Club	Keeping Environmental Education Afloat on the Newtown Creek	\$25,000
The Artist Archive	The Waterway of Hope	\$25,000
The Horticultural Society of New York	Greening Greenpoint	\$75,000
Trees New York	GreenpoinTrees: Tree Stewardship and Pruning	\$20,000
Trout Unlimited	From Watershed Peak to Newtown Creek	\$15,000

## 2012 Grants

Organization	Project	Amount
North Brooklyn Public Art Coalition	Newtown Creek Armada	\$5,000
Nuit Blanche New York	Bring to Light - Greenpoint	\$5,000
Woven Spaces	Environmental Components of the Greenpoint Film Festival	\$5,000

Organization	Project	Amount
Brooklyn Botanic Garden	A Model School Garden for the Newtown Creek Community	\$25,000
Brooklyn Greenway Initiative	Brooklyn East River Watershed Design Criteria for Green Infrastructure	\$25,000
Center for Environmental Studies	Newtown Creek Community Education and Involvement Initiative: Stormwater Monitoring and Modeling	\$24,750
Green Shores NYC	Bridging the Creek	\$23,000
Greenpoint Waterfront Association	Update and maintain GWAPP website	\$25,000
Grow NYC	Discovering NYC Watersheds: Newtown Creek	\$14,100
Habitat Map	HabitatMapping: Teaching Maps-Based Research Methods on Newtown Creek	\$25,000
Horticultural Society of NY	Putting Green back into Greenpoint Library	\$20,000
Institute for Applied Reporting and Urbanism	Consensus-Building Public Space Projects in the Newtown Creek Watershed	\$3,500
LaGuardia Community College	North Brooklyn Boat Club Ecology Center - the Edshed	\$9,761
LIC Community Boathouse	Beyond the Ad hoc Dock	\$25,000
Long Island City Roots	LIC Roots / Dutch Kills Basin Environmental Clubs	\$18,000
Neighbors Allied for Good Growth	NAG's Newtown Creek Tours and Educational Program	\$12,000
Newtown Creek Alliance	Newtown Creek Community Involvement and Education Project	\$35,000
Newtown Creek Alliance	Newtown Creek Alliance Interactive Communication Initiative	\$10,000
North Brooklyn Boat Club	Seed Projects	\$19,610
North Brooklyn	Greenpoint Environmental Conservation and	\$7,500
Development Corporation	Stewardship Program	
Open Space Alliance of North Brooklyn	Community Stewardship for Newtown Creek Nature Walk	\$25,000
Public School 31	Environmental Education in the Urban Landscape	\$20,000
Recycle A Bicycle	Past, Present, & Future: The Youth Ambassadors of Newtown Creek	\$18,000
SWIM Coalition	Combined Sewer Outfall (CSO) Public Notification Pilot	\$15,000
The Center for Urban Pedagogy	The Newtown Lowdown: CSOs and the Creek	\$10,000
The Human Impacts Institute	Greening Greenpoint Pollution Reduction, Education, and Stewardship Project	\$7,500
Trees New York	GreenpoinTrees: Tree Stewardship Workshops	\$20,000
Trout Unlimited	Trout in the Classroom: From Watershed Peak to Newtown Creek	\$25,000
Voice of the Community	Voice of the Community, a documentary film	\$25,000
Wildlife Conservation Society	My Good Home (Welikia) on Newtown Creek	\$24,972
Working Harbor Committee	Hidden Harbor Educational Tours of Newtown Creek	\$15,000